SUUMAYA CORPORATION LIMITED

(Formerly known as Rangoli Tradecomm Limited) CIN:L51909WB2009PLC137310



T: 022 4971 2096

T: 022 6921 8000

E: sclinfo@suumaya.com

W: www.key2elements.com

Ref No: SUUMAYA/BSE/2022-23/43

Date: 13 January 2023

To,
The Manager – Listing Compliance,
The BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Symbol: SUUMAYA BSE Scrip Code: 543274

Subject: <u>Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018,</u> for the quarter ended 31 December 2022.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the certificate received from Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, in compliance with Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31 December 2022.

Request you to take on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Suumaya Corporation Limited (Formerly known as Rangoli Tradecomm Limited)

Ushik Gala Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 06995765)

Encl: As above



Date: 07/01/2023

SUUMAYA CORPORATION LIMITED 19B, 2nd Floor, B. B. Ganguly Street, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700012.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2022.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended December 31, 2022, we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation or dematerialization, during the quarter ended on December 31, 2022.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd

Prasad Madiwale Authorized Signatory